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Anne Amie Winemaker's Selection
Belle Glos Clark & Telephone Vineyard
Capitain-Gagnerot Bourgogne

Elk Cove Estate

Fableist

Frank Family

Gehricke

La Crema

Merry Edwards Russian River Valley
Presqu'ile
Reynolds Family Cellars

cMerlst

Benziger
Donati Family Vineyard
Markham

Ancient Vines Zinfandel

Gehricke Zinfandel
Green & Red
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50
100
75
15 55
60
95
75
55
120
95
110

g [

40
14 52
80

45
75
95
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Cabewnet

Caymus Cabernet Sauvignon

Darioush Cabernet Sauvignhon

Donati Cabernet Sauvignon

Frank Family Cabernet Sauvignon

Gehricke Cabernet Sauvignon

Heitz Cellars Cabernet Sauvignon

Michael David Earthquake Cabernet Sauvignon
Mira Cabernet Franc

Reynolds Family Cellars Cabernet Sauvignon
Silver Oak Cabernet Sauvignon

Stag's Leap Cabernet Sauvignon

Other (Reds

Chateau Lafon-Rochet

Alpha Omega Il

Gabbiano Chianti Classico

Grochau Cellars Gamay Noir

Lamole di Lamole Chianti Classico

Luli Syrah

Montes Purple Angel Carmenere

Piattelli Trinita Grand Reserve Malbec
Reynolds Family Cellars Persistence Red Blend
Ridge Lytton Estate Petite Sirah

Silk & Spice Red Blend

Vina Tondonia Rioja Reserva
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160
180
50
120
85
200

15 55

190
110
300
110
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90
160
60
65
55
60
260
60
140
100

120
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Cakebread Cellars 120
Fableist 45
Reynolds Family Cellars 95
Roco Gravel Road Chardonnay 70
Rombauer 22 75
Scribe Pét-Nat 75
Wonderland Project The White Queen 45

CPinet (@W

Ecco Domani 12 36
Kris Pinot Grigio 45
Raptor Ridge 50
Santa Margherita 60
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Alain de la Treille Touraine
Ferrari-Carano

High Valley

Presqu'ile

Other Q)bhies

Anne Amie Pinot Blanc

Caymus Conundrum White Table Wine

Dr. Loosen Riesling QBA

Elk Cove Pinot Gris

J. Brix Wild Wild Sea Chenin Blanc

Kale Wines Hyde Vineyard Grenache Blanc
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10

14

38
38
28
50

40
45
45
48
50
85
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CRosé

Bouvet Excellence Brut Rosé
Four Graces Rosé
Roederer Estate Brut Rosé

Domaine Carneros Brut

Moet & Chandon Imperial Brut
Pol Roger Brut
Veuve Clicquot Brut

40
40
60

70
150
145
130
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The 1836 Club resides in the historic McDonald-Wait-Newton
House, more fondly known as the Packet House. Built in 1869 by
Alexander McDonald who served as a U.S. Senator from 1868 to
1871, the residence remained in Arkansas until McDonald’s
unsuccessful re-election bid prompted his departure.

It was next owned by William Wait and his wife, Tennessee natives
renowned for their lively parties. Their love of entertaining ran so
deep, they built a stage within their home to host performances
and gatherings.

In 1887, Ann McHenry Reider purchased the property and moved
in alongside her daughters and their husbands, the Newton
brothers. For four generations, the home was affectionately called
the Newton Family Home, until it was sold in 1946 to Mr. and Mrs.
Latane Temple and Frank Campbell, who transformed the stately
dwelling into 12 apartments.

It was the Temples who coined the name "Packet House," inspired
by the building’s vantage over the Arkansas River, once bustling
with boats carrying government mail packets.

Architecturally, the McDonald-Wait-Newton House is a textbook
example of Second Empire style, also known as Napoleon Ill
architecture. Distinguished by its mansard roofs and graceful
pavilions, this Victorian design flourished between 1865 and 1900
and earned the home a spot on the National Register of Historic
Places in 1978.
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